



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 842/2024**

GANGA AJWANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anshula L. Bakhru, Mr.
Adith Deshmukh, Ms. Savita
Khajuria & Ms. Mansi Shukla,
Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Dr. B.T. Kaul, Ms. Bhavana Hali
Kaul, Mr. S.N. Chaudhary & Mr.
Pranjal Jaiswal, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv. for
D-2 with D-2 in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
19.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **10th January, 2025.**

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any