



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 842/2024**
GANGA AJWANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anshula L. Bakhru, Adv.
(appeared through VC) (Mobile
No. : 9818075966. Email Id:
anshula.laroiya@gmail.com)

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B.T. Kaul & Mr. Pranjal
Jaiswal, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Sameer, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
10.01.2025

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to the defendant no.1 received back unserved with the report 'does not reside'. However, vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1.
2. Defendant no.2 has been served with the summons of the suit.
3. A letter has been received from defendant no.2.
4. Affidavit of service has been filed by the plaintiff.
5. Both the defendants have been served in the matter.
6. Learned counsels for the defendants submit that they will file their written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the



captioned IA within stipulated period.

7. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
8. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **21st March, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 10, 2025/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any