



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 842/2024**

GANGA AJWANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. , Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B.T. Kaul & Mr. Pranjal
Jaiswal, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.01.2025

%

**Fresh IA No.648/2025 (under Section 5 of the
Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of
defendant no.1 for condonation of delay in filing the
written statement)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **16th January, 2025.**

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 13, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any