



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 842/2024 I.A. 42837/2024 I.A. 648/2025**

GANGA AJWANI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Anshula L. Bakhru &
Mr. Adith Deshmukh, Advs.**

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Mr. B T Kaul, Mr. Pranjal Jaiswal &
Mr. S N Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
21.01.2025**

%

1. It is stated by the counsel for the parties that written statement has been filed but replication is yet to be filed.
2. Accordingly, matter be listed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 21st March 2025, the already fixed, for completion of pleadings and further proceedings.
3. List before this Court on 28th March 2025, the date already fixed.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/sm