



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 842/2024**

GANGA AJWANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Adith Deshmukh & Ms.
Anshula L. Bakhru, Adv.
(appeared through VC) (Mobile
No. : 9818075966. Email Id:
anshula.laroiya@gmail.com)

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B.T. Kaul, Mr. S.N.
Choudhary & Mr. Pranjal
Jaiswal, Advs. for D-1 with D-1
in person.
None for D-2

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.03.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents.
2. Perusal of record shows that no written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendants till date.
3. Learned counsels for the defendants submit that they will file their written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the captioned IA within stipulated period.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter



may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **28th March, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any