



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 842/2024 & I.A. 42837/2024 I.A. 648/2025**

GANGA AJWANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Adith Deshmukh, Adv. (Through
VC)**

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. B.T. Kaul and Mr. Pranjal
Jaiswal, Advs. for D-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.03.2025

At joint request list on 31.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 28, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any