



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 842/2024 with I.A. 42837/2024 and I.A. 648/2025

GANGA AJWANI & ANR. ....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. B.T. Kaul and Mr. Pranjal  
Jaiswal, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

% **04.12.2025**

1. It is already 04:50 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026 for completion of service and pleadings.
4. List before the Court on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2025**

*at*