



\$~17

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 842/2024
GANGA AJWANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anshula L. Bakkhru & Mr.
Adith Deshmukh, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER
13.02.2026

%

Fresh I.A.No.4072/2026 (under Order XXII Rule 2 r/w
Section 151 CPC for substitution of LR's of deceased
plaintiff no.2)

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on 03.03.2026.

Reader to
SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 13, 2026/nk