



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010721782024

+ **CS(OS) 842/2024, I.A. 42837/2024 & I.A. 648/2025**

GANGA AJWANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Anshula L. Bakhru and Mr. Adith
Deshmukh, Advocates for P-1.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR TECKCHANDANI & ANR.

...Defendants

Through: Dr. B.T. Kaul and Mr. Pranjal Jaiswal,
Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

06.08.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties state that the settlement talks are pending before the Mediation Centre and is listed for further discussions today.
2. They further seek a short accommodation on that ground.
3. In view of the above, list again on 30.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/anj